Introduced by:

Popp 02/01/00

Date: Action:

Adopted as Amended

Vote:

7 Yes, 2 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2000-009

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE ASSEMBLY CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT TO COVER THE COST OF MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENTS IN THE ASSEMBLY CHAMBERS

- **WHEREAS,** it has been a number of years since any maintenance was performed on the Borough Assembly Chambers; and
- WHEREAS, the Assembly Chambers is the official seat of the Kenai Peninsula Borough's legislative body; and
- WHEREAS, this room is used by a number of other commissions, councils, committees and associations on a regular basis; and
- WHEREAS, it is desirable that the Assembly Chambers convey a professional and appropriate atmosphere;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That the sum of \$12,868.00 is hereby transferred from the Assembly Communications Equipment Account No.100.11110.48210 and the sum of \$1,027.00 is transferred from Assembly Contingency (Former Assembly Chambers Renovation Projects) Account No. 101.11110.99ASM.49999 for a total sum of \$13,905.00 to Special Project No. 100.11110.00ASM.49999 for the purpose of performing certain maintenance and other improvements in the Borough Assembly Chambers.
- **SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2000.

THE SOLD THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

William Popp, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2000-009

Page 1 of 1